05 - 19 - 2003 Atty Docket No.:	MAY 1 4 DUS
-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	nice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
E-Book Systems, Inc. $5 - 14 - 03$	Name: E-Book Systems PTE Ltd.
	Address: Blk 13 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh #06-03, Bradell Tech Park,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Singapore 387902 Republic of Singapore
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Greger	
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	
Execution Date: May 12, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/318,638 60/365,186	
10/142,996 60/410,278 10/142,858 60/441,135	
10/143,005 10/390,657	
60/367,765	
Additional numbers	s attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 9
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$360.00
	Enclosed
22850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fel. (703) 413-3000 Pax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	(1)
Bradley D. Lylte	Signature Date
M	Narvin J. Spivak
<i>. .</i>	tion Number 24,913
Total number of pages in	ncluding this cover sheet: 3
6/2003 LNUELLER 00000090 60318638	
	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
	ates Detent and Tradomeric Office
Director of the United Sta Mail Stop Assign	ates Patent and Trademark Office ment Recordation Serviccs ia, Virginia. 22313

PATENT REEL: 014065 FRAME: 0584 13/05 2003 18:25 FAX 65 2587300

C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E-Book Systems, Inc. of 1600 Wyatt Drive #14, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following applications for letters patent of the United States of America:

Sen	al Number	Filing Date
- 60/3	18,638	September 13, 2001
10/1	42,996	May 13, 2002
10/1	42,858	May 13, 2002
10/1	43,005	May 13, 2002
60/3	6 7 ,7 65	March 28, 2002
60/3	65,1 86	March 19, 2002
60/4	10,278	September 13, 2002
60/4	41,135	January 21, 2003
10/3	90,657	March 19, 2003

WHEREAS, E-Book Systems PTE Ltd. of Blk 13 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh #06-03, Bradell Tech Park, Singapore 387902, Republic of Singapore, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the Republic of Singapore (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, E-Book Systems, Inc. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of

PATENT REEL: 014065 FRAME: 0585

2

America in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

E-Book Systems, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests that the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, in and to the same, for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by E-Book Systems, Inc. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, E-Book Systems, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its officers hereunto duly authorized.

E-Book Systems, Inc.

Date: MAY 12, 1003

By: _____ b____ to Name: SENG- BENG HO

Title: TRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 014065 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 05/14/2003